

In The Supreme Court of Missouri

No. SC 090867

State of Missouri ex rel. Scott Fravell,

Relator,

v.

The Honorable William C. Seay,

Respondent.

From the Circuit Court of Crawford County, Missouri
42nd Judicial Circuit, Division 1
Underlying Case No. 07A9-CR00416-01
The Honorable William C. Seay, Presiding

Relator's Brief in Support of Writ of Prohibition

Joel J. Schwartz, #39066
Erin R. Griebel, #61690
ROSENBLUM, SCHWARTZ,
ROGERS & GLASS, P.C.
120 South Central Avenue, Ste. 130
St. Louis, Missouri 63105
Telephone: (314) 862-4332
Facsimile: (314) 862-8050
Email: egriebel@rsrglaw.com

Attorneys for Relator,
Scott Fravell

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....iii

Jurisdictional Statement.....1

Statement of Facts.....3

Points Relied On.....4

Argument.....6

I. Section 559.106 is aimed at repeat sexual offenders by a plain reading of the statute and therefore Respondent Judge erred in applying the statute to Relator, a first-time offender. 6

A. The Respondent Judge’s reading of the statute would render an absurd result in that only the probation-eligible offenses, and not Rape and Forcible Sodomy, would be subject to lifetime supervision.....6

B. The Respondent Judge’s reading of the statute conditions its application upon the sentence received, rather than the offense of conviction..... 10

II. Alternatively, any ambiguity must be resolved in favor of the Relator, as required by the Rule of Lenity.15

III. Section 559.106 of the Missouri Code is invalid and its application to Relator unconstitutional because it codified an amendment which was unrelated to the original purpose or subject matter of the

**originating legislation, in violation of Article III, section 21 of the
Missouri Constitution.16**

Conclusion17

Certificate of Service.....19

Certificate of Compliance20

Appendix to Relator’s Brief21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

Berra v. Danter, 299 S.W.3d 690 (Mo.App. E.D. 2010)	7
Edwards v. Gerstein, 237 S.W.3d 580 (Mo. banc 2007)	7
J.S. v. Beaird, 28 S.W.3d 875 (Mo. banc 2000)	16
Mo. Ass'n of Club Executives, Inc. v. State, 208 S.W.3d 885 (Mo. banc 2006)	5, 16, 17
Neske v. City of St. Louis, 218 S.W.3d 417 (Mo. banc 2007)	7
State v. Schleiermacher, 924 S.W.2d 269 (Mo. banc 1996)	8
United Pharmacal Co. of Mo. v. Mo. Bd. of Pharmacy, 208 S.W.3d 907 (Mo. banc 2006)	7, 15

Statutes

RSMo. § 559.106	7
RSMo. § 566.030.4	10
RSMo. § 566.032	8, 9
RSMo. § 566.060.4	10
RSMo. § 575.206	15
RSMo. 559.106.1 (2009)	8, 9

Other Authorities

H.B. 972 (2006)	17
Mo. Legis. H.B. 1290 (2006)	14, 16

Constitutional Provisions

Mo. Const. Art. III, § 21	5, 16
Mo. Const., art. III, § 21	16
